

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 935

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.11.2019


 THIRD PARTY EVALUATION


935. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:


            Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to conduct a third party evaluation on the implementation of Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana Scheme in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total amount sanctioned under this scheme so far to the State of Andhra Pradesh during the last two financial years and the number of beneficiaries who availed the scheme, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b) As decided by the Government, NITI Aayog is getting the third party evaluation conducted of Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY).

(c)  Under PMMVY, funds amounting to ₹7022.36 Lakh and ₹14,101.75 Lakh were sanctioned/ released to the Government of Andhra Pradesh during the financial years
2017-18 and 2018-19 respectively. The total number of beneficiaries availed during the year 2017-18 and 2018-19 in the State of Andhra Pradesh are 1,53,099 and 5,00,361
respectively.
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